• brief project descriptions and the amounts disbursed to Eligible Green Projects up to and including the
reporting period; and

• the outstanding amount of net proceeds yet to be disbursed to Eligible Green Projects at the end of the
reporting period.

We will also provide on Alliant Energy Corporation’s corporate website (1) a report with an assertion by
management regarding the amounts disbursed for Eligible Green Projects during the reporting period and (2) an
attestation report from an independent accountant in respect of the independent accountant’s examination of
management’s assertion conducted in accordance with attestation standards established by the American Institute
of Certified Public Accountants.

Information contained on our website or any website of Alliant Energy Corporation is not and should not be
deemed a part of this prospectus supplement, the accompanying prospectus or any other documents incorporated
by reference herein and therein.

S-6

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2019 on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to this offering, the anticipated use of the net proceeds from this offering as described
under “Use of Proceeds.”

As of June 30, 2019

Actual As Adjusted
% of Total
as Adjusted

(In millions)

Common equity:
Common stock ..... $ 33.4 $ 33.4 0.5%
Additional paid-in capital ..... 2,322.8 2,322.8 35.8
Retained earnings ..... 788.9 788.9 12.1

Total common equity ..... 3,145.1 3,145.1 48.4
Cumulative preferred stock ..... 200.0 200.0 3.1
Long-term debt, net (excluding current portion):

Existing long-term debt (excluding current portion) ..... 2,850.5 2,850.5 43.9
Senior debentures offered hereby ..... — 300.0 4.6

Total long-term debt, net (excluding current portion) ..... 2,850.5 3,150.5 48.5

Total capitalization ..... $6,195.6 $6,495.6 100.0%

S-7

THE COMPANY

We are a public utility primarily serving retail customers in Iowa. We are engaged principally in:

• the generation and distribution of electricity to retail customers in select markets in Iowa;

• the distribution and transportation of natural gas to retail customers in select markets in Iowa;

• the sale of electricity to wholesale customers in Minnesota, Illinois and Iowa; and

• the generation and distribution of steam for two customers in Cedar Rapids, Iowa, and various other
energy-related products and services.

As of December 31, 2018, we served approximately 490,000 retail electric customers and 225,000 retail